72"° NEW YORK VOLUNTEER INFANTRY N-SSA SKIRMISH
August 23 - 25, 2024

Franklinville Conservation Club

3040 Bakerstand Rd., Franklinville, NY 14737

The 72" NYVI invites you to participate in our Regional Skirmish at the above location and
dates. Rules of the N-SSA govern this skirmish.

Address ALL questions/concerns to the Skirmish Director:

Tim Craft at 814-484-7181 or timona814@gmail.com

Kindly adhere to the following terms:

- Campground opens 12 Noon, Friday, August 23",

- Range opens 2PM Friday for individuals, weather permitting.

- Uniforms will be worn for all team events. In the event of inclement weather, exceptions
will be determined by the Skirmish Director and subsequently announced.

- Musket and Carbine team events are according to NER updated statistics. All other
competitions are Open Class.

- Event times are approximate; materials may vary at the discretion of the Skirmish Director.

- Individuals will be shot unlimited re-try: $2.00/target, Open Class.

- Musket and Carbine teams will consist of 5 members.

- Shooters are encouraged to wear safety glasses and hearing protection.

- Revolver shooters should carry a valid NYS Pistol Permit.

- Smoothbore, Repeater and Mortar teams will provide their own timer and safety.

- Extra teams may be added no later than 2 hours prior to that event.

- Bring your STAPLER AND STOPWATCH.

- Each person is responsible for their personal trash. THE CLUB’S DUMPSTER IS NOT FOR OUR
USE.... CARRY IN / CARRY OUT!

- Campfires will be kept at a reasonable level, NEVER UNATTENDED, completely extinguished
(wet and cold!), and disposed of properly.

- Parents are responsible for the actions of their children at all times.


mailto:timona814@gmail.com

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

12:00pm
2:00 - 5:00pm

8:00am —12:00pm
12:45pm
1:00pm
3:15pm
3:30pm
4:15pm
4:30pm
4:45pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

8:30am
8:45am
9:00am

Campgound Opens
Range Opens — Individuals

Range Opens — Individuals

Carbine Team Commanders Meeting
Carbine Team Match

Revolver Team Commanders Meeting
Revolver Team Demo Match
Smoothbore Team Commanders Mtg.
Smoothbore Team Demo Match
Carbine |l Team Commanders Mtg.
Carbine Il Team Demo Match

Mortar Team Commanders Meeting
Mortar Team Demo Match
Individuals Protests Closed

Pick-a-Partner Match
Musket Team Commanders Meeting
Musket Team Match



50 yds
50 yds
50 yds
50 yds
100 yds

50 yds
50 yds
50 yds
50 yds
100 yds

25 yds

25 yds

50 yds

100 yds

50 yds

20
10
10

20
10
10

16

LIST OF TARGETS

Musket (5 Person/5 Events)
Clay Pigeons on Backer Board
4”x4” Hanging Wooden Blocks
Hanging Clay Pigeons
2”x4”x24” Hanging Wooden Stake
6”x6"” Hanging Tiles

Carbine (5 Person/5 Events)
Clay Pigeons on Backer Board
4”x4” Hanging Wooden Blocks
Hanging Clay Pigeons
2”x4”x24” Hanging Wooden Stake
6”x6” Hanging Tiles

Revolver (3 Person/3 Events)
Clay Pigeons on Backer Board
4”x4” Hanging Tiles
4”x4” Hanging Wooden Blocks

Smoothbore (2 Person/1 Event)
4 — Clay Pigeons on Backer Board; 2 — 4”x4” Hanging Tiles;
2 — 4”x4” Hanging Wooden Blocks

Carbine Il (2 Person/1 Event)
8 — Clay Pigeons on Backer Board; 4 — 4”x4” Hanging Tiles;
4 — 4”x4” Hanging Wooden Blocks

Mortar
Team Supplied Stake; Best Total Distance - 5 of 7 Shots

Pick-a-Partner (2 Person/1 Event)
4 — Hanging Clay Pigeons; 4 — 4”x4” Hanging Tiles



Individual Musket

Individual Carbine

Individual Revolver

Individual Smoothbore

Individual Carbine Il

Team Musket

Team Carbine

Team Revolver

Team Smoothbore

Team Carbine Il

Team Mortar

Team Pick-a-Partner

AWARDED MEDALS

50 yds
100 yds
Aggregate

50 yds
100 yds
Aggregate

25 yds
50 yds
Aggregate

25 yds
50 yds
Aggregate

50 yds
100 yds
Aggregate

Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class

Open Class

Open Class

3 Places
3 Places
1 Place
3 Places
3 Places
1 Place
1 Places
1 Places
1 Place
3 Places
3 Places
1 Place
3 Places
3 Places
1 Place
3 Places
3 Places
1 Place
3 Places
3 Places

1 Place

1 Place



Dates: August 23, 24, 25, 2024

Location: Franklinville Conservation Club

Host Team: 126-NE \ 72" NY Volunteer Infantry

Skirmish Director: Tim Craft

Phone: 814-484-7181

Team Application

N-SSA Seniority
Unit Name #

Contact Name Phone #

Mailing Address:

E-mail
# of Price/Tea

Company Matches Teams m Total
Musket (5 members/company) $35.00
Carbine (5 members/company) $35.00
Carbine Il Demonstration
(2 members/company) $10.00
Smoothbore Demonstration
(2 members/company) $10.00
Revolver (3 members/company) $15.00
Mortar (4 members/company) $20.00
Pick-A-Partner (2 members/company) $10.00

Total $ Enclosed

Possible added team(s)?

Make check payable to: 72™ NY Volunteer Infantry

Remit check with this completed form NO LATER THAN August 14, 2024, to:
Gloria Kelley
PO Box 95
Tidioute, PA 16351



