72ND NEW YORK VOLUNTEER INFANTRY N-SSA SKIRMISH

August 23 – 25, 2024

Franklinville Conservation Club

3040 Bakerstand Rd., Franklinville, NY 14737

The 72nd NYVI invites you to participate in our Regional Skirmish at the above location and dates. Rules of the N-SSA govern this skirmish.

Address ALL questions/concerns to the Skirmish Director:

Tim Craft at 814-484-7181 or timona814@gmail.com

Kindly adhere to the following terms:

- Campground opens 12 Noon, Friday, August 23rd.
- Range opens 2PM Friday for individuals, weather permitting.
- Uniforms will be worn for all team events. In the event of inclement weather, exceptions will be determined by the Skirmish Director and subsequently announced.
- Musket and Carbine team events are according to NER updated statistics. All other competitions are Open Class.
- Event times are approximate; materials may vary at the discretion of the Skirmish Director.
- Individuals will be shot unlimited re-try: \$2.00/target, Open Class.
- Musket and Carbine teams will consist of 5 members.
- Shooters are encouraged to wear safety glasses and hearing protection.
- Revolver shooters should carry a valid NYS Pistol Permit.
- Smoothbore, Repeater and Mortar teams will provide their own timer and safety.
- Extra teams may be added no later than 2 hours prior to that event.
- Bring your STAPLER AND STOPWATCH.
- Each person is responsible for their personal trash. THE CLUB'S DUMPSTER IS **NOT** FOR OUR USE.... CARRY IN / CARRY OUT!
- Campfires will be kept at a reasonable level, **NEVER UNATTENDED**, completely extinguished (wet and cold!), and disposed of properly.
- Parents are responsible for the actions of their children at all times.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Friday	12:00pm	Campgound Opens
	2:00 – 5:00pm	Range Opens – Individuals
Saturday	8:00am – 12:00pm	Range Opens – Individuals
	12:45pm	Carbine Team Commanders Meeting
	1:00pm	Carbine Team Match
	3:15pm	Revolver Team Commanders Meeting
	3:30pm	Revolver Team Demo Match
	4:15pm	Smoothbore Team Commanders Mtg.
	4:30pm	Smoothbore Team Demo Match
	4:45pm	Carbine II Team Commanders Mtg.
	5:00pm	Carbine II Team Demo Match
	5:15pm	Mortar Team Commanders Meeting
	5:30pm	Mortar Team Demo Match
	6:00pm	Individuals Protests Closed
Sunday	8:30am	Pick-a-Partner Match
	8:45am	Musket Team Commanders Meeting
	9:00am	Musket Team Match

LIST OF TARGETS

50 yds 50 yds 50 yds 50 yds 100 yds	20 10 10 1 7	Musket (5 Person/5 Events) Clay Pigeons on Backer Board 4"x4" Hanging Wooden Blocks Hanging Clay Pigeons 2"x4"x24" Hanging Wooden Stake 6"x6" Hanging Tiles
50 yds	20	Carbine (5 Person/5 Events) Clay Pigeons on Backer Board
50 yds 50 yds 50 yds 100 yds	10 10 1 7	4"x4" Hanging Wooden Blocks Hanging Clay Pigeons 2"x4"x24" Hanging Wooden Stake 6"x6" Hanging Tiles
25 yds	, 9 6	Revolver (3 Person/3 Events) Clay Pigeons on Backer Board 4"x4" Hanging Tiles
25 yds	6 8	4"x4" Hanging Wooden Blocks Smoothbore (2 Person/1 Event) 4 – Clay Pigeons on Backer Board; 2 – 4"x4" Hanging Tiles;
50 yds	16	2 – 4"x4" Hanging Wooden Blocks Carbine II (2 Person/1 Event) 8 – Clay Pigeons on Backer Board; 4 – 4"x4" Hanging Tiles; 4 – 4"x4" Hanging Wooden Blocks
100 yds		Mortar Team Supplied Stake; Best Total Distance - 5 of 7 Shots
50 yds	8	Pick-a-Partner (2 Person/1 Event) 4 – Hanging Clay Pigeons; 4 – 4"x4" Hanging Tiles

AWARDED MEDALS

Individual Musket	50 yds	Open Class	3 Places
	100 yds	Open Class	3 Places
	Aggregate	Open Class	1 Place
Individual Carbine	50 yds	Open Class	3 Places
	100 yds	Open Class	3 Places
	Aggregate	Open Class	1 Place
Individual Revolver	25 yds	Open Class	1 Places
	50 yds	Open Class	1 Places
	Aggregate	Open Class	1 Place
Individual Smoothbore	25 yds	Open Class	3 Places
	50 yds	Open Class	3 Places
	Aggregate	Open Class	1 Place
Individual Carbine II	50 yds	Open Class	3 Places
	100 yds	Open Class	3 Places
	Aggregate	Open Class	1 Place
Team Musket		Open Class	3 Places
Team Carbine		Open Class	3 Places
Team Revolver		Open Class	1 Place
Team Smoothbore		Open Class	3 Places
Team Carbine II		Open Class	3 Places
Team Mortar		Open Class	1 Place
Team Pick-a-Partner		Open Class	1 Place

Dates: August 23, 24, 25, 2024

Location: Franklinville Conservation Club

Host Team: 126-NE \ 72nd NY Volunteer Infantry

Skirmish Director: Tim Craft

Phone: 814-484-7181

Team Application

Unit Name	N-SSA Seniority #		
Contact Name		 Phone #	
Mailing Address:			
E-mail			
Company Matches	# of Teams	Price/Tea m	Total
Musket (5 members/company)		\$35.00	
Carbine (5 members/company)		\$35.00	
Carbine II Demonstration (2 members/company)		\$10.00	
Smoothbore Demonstration (2 members/company)		\$10.00	
Revolver (3 members/company)		\$15.00	
Mortar (4 members/company)		\$20.00	
Pick-A-Partner (2 members/company)		\$10.00	
	To	otal \$ Enclosed	
Possible added team(s)?			
Make check payable to: 72 nd NY Volunteer	•		
Remit check with this completed form NO L Gloria Ke		ugust 14, 2024,	to:
PO Box 9	,		

Tidioute, PA 16351